



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 191 of 2024

**SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED *versus* SHYAM
DAS KURRE (DECEASED DURING PENDENCY)**

Order Sheet

29/08/2024	Shri Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Gary Mukhopadhyay, counsel for caveator. At the outset Shri Mukhopadhyay submits that in the cause title of the petition, legal heirs of respondent is not mentioned and would submit that he has already provided the details of the same in his caveat application. In view of such, counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file suitable application. Meanwhile, counsel for caveator shall file reply on the main petition as well as on I.A. No.1/2024, an application for

Avinash	grant of interim relief. Post the matter after 8 weeks. Call for the record of Central Government Industrial Tribunal Cum Labour Court, Jabalpur. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
---------	--