



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 191 of 2024

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED **versus** SHYAM DAS KURRE
(DECEASED DURING PENDENCY)

Order Sheet

<u>29.08.2025</u>	Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner. Heard on I.A. No.2, application for substitution of sole respondent. Mr. Kesharwani would submit that during the pendency of this writ petition, the sole respondent namely Shyam Das Kurre has passed away and right to sue survives through his legal representative. Considering the submission made by Mr. Kesharwani, I.A. No.2, application for substitution of sole respondent is hereby allowed. Mr. Kesharwani is granted 07 days' time to carry out necessary amendment. Post the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	